Forre 970-1595 (Rev. 07/05) Ok SNO. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	02-24-2006 PARTMENT OF COMME utes Patent and Tradema	
	103184373 T S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) bel	low.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) InfiniCon Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>SilverStorm Technologies, Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 140</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 31, 2005	Street Address:	
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name □ Joint Research Agreement	City: <u>King of Prussia</u>	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State: <u>Pennsylvania</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: 19046	
	s document is being filed together with a new applic B. Patent No.(s)	cation
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/186,188 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	catior
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/186,188 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)	cation
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/186,188 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	t
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/186,188 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel H. Golub Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affective)	t
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/186,188 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel H. Golub Internal Address: Street Address: 1701 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	t ng title
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/186,188 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel H. Golub Internal Address: Street Address: 1701 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215-963-5055 Fax Number: 215-963-5001	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affectir 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _50-0310	t ng title
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/186,188 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel H. Golub Internal Address: Street Address: 1701 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215-963-5055 Fax Number: 215-963-5001 Email Address: dgolub@morganlewis.com	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ○ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affectir 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	t ng title
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/186,188 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel H. Golub Internal Address: Street Address: 1701 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215-963-5055 Fax Number: 215-963-5001	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affectir 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _50-0310	t ng title

1

PATENT REEL: 017592 FRAME: 0165



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELANAR, DO HERRET CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMERIMENT OF "INFINICON SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS MANE FROM "INFINICON SYSTEMS, INC." SO "SILVERSTORM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005, AT 7:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS REEN FORMARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY PRCORDER OF DEEDS.

3068897 8100 050453685

AUTRENTICATION: 3924606

DATE: 06-03-05

RECORDED: 02/21/2006